CODE INFORMATION - CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS

JURISDICTION:
OWNER:
PROJECT ADDRESS:

MASSILLON, BUILDING DEPARTMENT MASSILLON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 PAUL E BROWN DR SE MASSILLON, OH 44646

CLIMATE ZONE: FLOOD HAZARD AREA: PROJECT TYPE:

5A NO

NEW SCHOOL BUILDING

SCOPE OF WORK: NEW BUILDING

FIRST FLOOR: SECOND FLOOR:

62,616 SQ. FT. 28,327 SQ. FT.

TOTAL: 91,007 SQ. FT.

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM / NFPA 13

ENTIRE BUILDING WILL BE COMPLIANT, FULLY SUPPRESSED

CHAPTER		CHAPTER		CHAPTER		CHAPTER	SECTION
CODES OF JURISDICTION	2017 OHIO BUILDING CODE 2017 OHIO MECHANICAL CODE 2017 OHIO PLUMBING CODE 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE NFPA 70-17 FIRE ALARM NFPA 72-16 2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OR ASHRAE 90.1-2010 STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN ICC A117.1-09 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE IFGC-15	CHAPTER 6 TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION CHAPTER 7 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION	OBC 602.2 TYPES I AND II. TYPES I AND II CONSTRUCTION ARE THOSE TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION IN WHICH THE BUILDING ELEMENTS LISTED IN TABLE 601 ARE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS, EXCEPT AS LISTED IN SECTION 603 AND ELSEWHERE IN THIS CODE. OBC TABLE 601 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS. TYPE IIB. PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME: 0 HOURS BEARING WALLS, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR: 0 HOURS NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS, EXTERIOR: SEE TABLE 602. PER TABLE 602, TYPE IIB AND USE	ALS, EXCEPT AS MEANS OF EGRESS IIB. A SEPARATE A SEPARATE A AND USE A SEPARATE A AND FACTOR AS ANALIS ARE USED ILL BE PROTECTED 716.5. AMOUNT DING AREAS. RE PERMITTED ES PER OBC LESS THAN 4 S. S. REPERMITTED INTO SECURITY S. CROUPE GROUPE G	COST PARTECULA DEGRA OCCURNATION ALDOWALCH TO COCCURNATION DEGRES OF THE SORD REPRETAINIUM CITY OF PRESIDENCE ALDOWALCH TO COCCURNATION DEGRES OF THE SORD REPRETAINIUM CITY OF THE SOLD AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SOLD AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SOLD AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SOLD ADMINISTRATIO	CHAPTER 11 ACCESSIBILITY CHAPTER 15 ROOF	1101.2 BUILDING SHALL BE DESIGNED TO BE ACCESSIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OBC AND ANSI A117.1 2009 AS AMENDED. BUILDING HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO COMPLY. 1505 ROOF ASSEMBLY MEETS CLASS "B" RATING
CHAPTER 3 JSE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION CHAPTER 4 SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY	SPRINKLERS NFPA13-16 OBC 106 BUILDING "A" FIRST FLOOR: 37,289 SF BUILDING "B" FIRST FLOOR: 25,391 SF TOTAL FIRST FLOOR: 62,680 SF BUILDING "A" SECOND FLOOR": 28,327 SF GRAND TOTAL BUILDING: 91,007 SF DESIGN OCCUPANT LOADS ARE SHOWN ON THE CODE REVIEW PLANS. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN LOADS, SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY, AND SITE CLASS. OBC 305.1 GROUP E OCCUPANCY (SEE ALSO OBC 303,1.3 A ROOM OR SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES THAT IS ASSOCIATED WITH A GROUP E OCCUPANCY IS NOT CONSIDERED A SEPARATE OCCUPANCY). OBC 311.1.1 ACCESSORY STORAGE SPACES LESS THAN 100 SF ARE CLASSIFIED AS PART OF MAIN OCCUPANCY. SEE CHAPTER 5 FOR ACCESSORY USES. STAGES, PLATFORMS. A PLATFORM WILL BE CONSTRUCTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH OBC 410.		GROUP E GREATER THAN 10 FEET OHOURS. NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INTERIOR: 0 HOURS. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBERS: 0 HOURS. ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBERS: 0 HOURS. OBC 603. COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS IN TYPES I AND II CONSTRUCTION. MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC 603.1. OBC 706.1. PORTIONS OF A BUILDING SEPARATED BY FIREWALLS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A SEPARATE BUILDING. OBC 706.1. PORTIONS OF A BUILDING SEPARATED BY FIREWALLS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A SEPARATE BUILDING. OBC 706.4. FIRE WALLS SHALL HAVE A RATING NOT LESS THAN TABLE 706.4. PER TABLE 706.4 NOTE A, GROUP E REQUIRES A 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING IN TYPE II CONSTRUCTION, FIRE WALLS ARE USED TO DEFINE BUILDING AREAS WITHIN THE ALLOWABLE AREA PER OBC 506. OBC 706.5.1 WHERE THE FIREWALL INTERSECTS EXTERIOR WALLS, THE EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED. SEE CODE REVIEW PLAN FOR PROTECTIONS PROVIDED. OBC 706.8.0 OPENINGS IN FIREWALLS SHALL BE PROTECTIONS PROVIDED. OBC 706.8.0 OPENINGS IN FIREWALLS SHALL BE PROTECTIONS PROVIDED. OBC 706.5.1 DUCT AND AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC 714. OBC 706.1 DUCT AND AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC 717 AND ARE PERMITTED PER THE EXCEPTION SINCE THE FIREWALLS ARE NOT ON A LOT LINE. OBC SECTION 707 FIRE BARRIERS. OBC 707.3.1 SHAFT ENCLOSURES. I HOUR FIRE RATING CONNECTING LESS THAN 4 STORIES PER OBC 713.4. PROVIDED FOR ILEVATOR SHAFT. OBC 707.3.2 FURT ENCLOSURES. I HOUR FIRE RATING CONNECTING LESS THAN 4 STORIES PER OBC 713.4. PROVIDED FOR INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS. OBC 707.3.3 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING. OBC 707.3.5 HORIZONTAL ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES (LABS): 0 HOURS WITH SPRINKLERS. OBC 707.3.7 INCIDENTAL ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES (LABS): 0 HOURS WITH SPRINKLERS. OBC 707.3.7 HORIZONTAL EXIT. 2 HOUR FIRE RATING CONSTRUCTION FOR INCIDENTAL USE AREAS IN TABLE 509 OF TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE RIFE RESISTANCE RATIO. OBC 707.7 PENIER CONSTRUCTION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE RIFE RESISTANCE RATIO. OBC 707.7 PENIER BOOD AND SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 716. OP			ELECTRICAL CHAPTER 28	CHAPTERS IN STRUCTURAL DESIGN CHAPTER IT STRUCTURAL TESTS AND INSPECTIONS AND CHAPTER BEST ON 2011 CRISTIAN SCOOP HACH CALCOMPANISHEN ROUPMAN AND STRING SHALL REDISTORD AND CONSTRUCTION ACCORDANIC WITH THE YEAR. SECTION 2011 MICHARIANCH APPLIANCE APPLIANCE WITH THE WITH A 70. CRISTIAN C 2021 MINIMAL MINIMATE OF SCOURMS PLUMBING FAILES. MATERIAN BASE FOR DETERMINENCE THE MINIMATE OF SCOURMS WITH THE MICHAPITY OR HER PROPOSED BASE AND
CHAPTER 5 GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS	SECTION 503 GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS. THE BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREA SHALL NOT EXCERD THE LIMITS SECTION SCIONS SOLAND 504 BAND 506 BASED ON THE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION AND AS DELERMINED BY SECTION 602 AND OCCUPANCIES AS DELERMINED BY SECTION 502 EXCEPT AS MODIFIED HEREAFTER. SECTION 504 BUILDING HEIGHT AND NUMBER OF STORIES FOR USE GROUP E AND TYPE IB CONSTRUCTION, FULLY SPRINKLED. TABLE 504 A E USE-SPRINKLED 75 ALLOWED, 33"-4" MAXIMUM PROVIDED, TABLE 504 A E USE-TYPE IB CONSTRUCTION 3 STORIES ALLOWED, MAXIMUM 2 STORIES PROPOSED. SECTION 506 BUILDING AREA, OBC TABLE 506,2 ALLOWARLE AREA: OBC 506.2.3 SINGLE OCCUPANCY MULTISTORY BUILDING: 43,500 SQ. FT. BUILDING "A" AREA PROVIDED: REST FLOOR: 37,287 SQ. FT. SECTION 510 CONC. 37,287 SQ. FT. BUILDING "B" AREA PROVIDED: REST FLOOR: 25,391 SQ. FT. OBC 509 INCIDENTAL USE AREAS OBC TABLE 509 FURNACE ROOMS WITH FOURMENT OVER 400,000 BTU, OR BOILERS OVER 15 FSI OR 10 HP; 1 HOUR OR AUTOMATIC SPENKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED, SPENKLER SYSTEM PROVIDED. GROUP ECCUPANCIES LEGISLATION AND VOCATIONALS SHOPS: 1 HOUR OR AUTOMATIC SPENKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED, AUTOMATIC SPENKLER SYSTEM PROVIDED.	CHAPTER 8 INTERIOR FINISHES CHAPTER 9 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS	2 HOUR SHARTS 1 HOUR				

PROJECT NO **2203-2**

/ISION GROUP, LTI

ARCHITECTS •

PROFESSIONAL SEAL:

CONSULTANT:

SILON CITY SCHOO ST SIDE CAMPUS

PROJECT NO 2203 – 1

DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY

CODE INFORMATION

SCALE: NONE

SHEET NO

G-011